Project:			               Type:		  USA/CAN
Performance
•	 Nominal Impedance: 4 ohms
•	 Frequency Response: 38Hz-22kHz +/-3dB
•	 Sensitivity: 88dB 2.83V/1m
•	 Integrated subwoofer
Electrical / Sensor Protocol
•	 Power Required: 25-125W (Protection limited)
•	 Minimum 18AWG cable required
Speaker Housing Ordering Codes
•	 Required Housing Depth: 7” (177.80mm)
Speaker housing must be ordered through an authorized James
Loudspeaker representative.To find your local rep, please visit
www.jamesloudspeaker.com or call +1 707.265.6343
Listings
•	 UL Rated
•	 Dry Location Only
Recessed Trimmed Speaker - Powered by James Loudspeaker,
the Clarus Vox delivers peformance sound with integrated compact
subwoofers, coupled with a module to handle high and midrange
frequencies.
Construction
•	 Formed steel trim with powder coat paint finish combined with
signature aluminum Apure© louver and speaker grille, available in
various colors and combinations.
•	 Made in Germany, Design by Porsche Design Studio.
•	 High excursion woofer and coaxial tweeter.
•	 Speaker comes with a built in crossover network and 20 Watt
low-loss, toroidal 70 Volt transformer.
•	 Low acustical impedance expanded steel mesh cover for crisp
unobstructed sound.
CLARUS VOX Speaker
© 2019. Apure Distribution LLC. All specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications.  Apure Distribution LLC, 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, Florida | phone: +1 305 351 1025 | 	      	 	         04/19 page 1 of 1
Powered by:
AP97_- __ / __
ORDERING INFORMATION
CAT. NO
ORDERING EXAMPLE
© 2015. apure usa inc. all specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. visit www.apure-system.com to download the latest versions of all
specifications.  apure usa inc, 7636 ne 4th court, suite 114, miami, florida | phone: +1 305 351 1025, © Design by Porsche Design Studio
AP97 - Recessed
speaker with
trim
TRIM FINISH
WH - white
BL - black
VOLTAGE
7 - 70V
AP977-WH/NA
Recessed Speaker    70V loudspeaker with 1/2”  (13mm) trim and
milled aluminum apure© louver
construction
• high excursion woofer and coaxial tweeter provide a frequency
rangeof 150-20 kHz
• speaker comes with a built in crossover network and 20 Watt
low-loss, toroidal 70 Volt transformer
• formed steel trim with powder coat paint finish combined with
signature milled aluminum apure© louver, available in various
colors and combinations
• new construction steel housing with corrosion-resistant galva-
nized finish
LOUVER FINISH
mounting
• housing and trim assembly accommodate 1/2” to 1-1/2” ceiling
thicknesses
• adjustable hanger bars included, with captive nail, adjust from
14 3/16” to 26” wide
• universal butterfly brackets also available: brackets provide 3”
vertical adjustment and accepts 1/2” EMT, channel or bar hangers
speaker module
• installed and with ease via quick connectors
• torsion springs pull speaker module tight to ceiling
NA - natural anodized
BA - black anodized
TI - titan anodized
GO  - gold anodized
BR - bronze anodized
GM - gun metal anodized
CLARUS VOX
3  5/16”
[84mm]
4  ⅜”
[110mm]
1 ¼”
[33mm]
5  ⅜”
[137mm]
6  ¾”
[170mm]
8  ⅝”
[220mm]
14  ¼”
[363mm]
4  ½”
[115mm]
11  ⅞”
[306mm]
07/15 V.1
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NO.
AP97 - Speaker
with trim
WH - white powder coat
BL - black powder coat
CC - custom color*
*Consult factory for options /
details
LOUVER FINISHTRIM FINISH
WH - white powder coat
NA - natural anodized
BA - black anodized
TI - titan anodized
GO  - gold anodized
BR - bronze anodized
GM - gun metal anodized
RG - rose gold anodized
AP97	 	  -  ___	              	              /	  ___
ORDERING EXAMPLE AP96-WH/WH-AU
Image for illustrative purposes only!